

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1210

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “establishing” in line 10 down through “circumstances;” in line 12; in line 20, strike “changes or new arrangements” and substitute “action necessary”.

On page 2, in line 7, after “circumstances;” insert “requiring the Secretary to give certain notice to the Insurance Commissioner under certain circumstances;”; strike beginning with “making” in line 8 down through “Secretary;” in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 20, inclusive; in lines 21, 23, and 26, strike “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively; in line 25, after the first “THE” insert “CLINICAL”; strike beginning with “AND” in line 26 down through “DIRECTOR” in line 28, inclusive, and substitute “THE SECRETARY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 19, before “IF” insert “(A)”; in line 30, after the semicolon insert “OR”; strike in their entirety lines 34 and 35, inclusive; in line 36, strike “(4)” and substitute “(3)”; after line 37, insert:

“(B) IF THE SECRETARY ISSUES AN ORDER OR IMPOSES ANY PENALTY UNDER THIS SECTION, THE SECRETARY IMMEDIATELY SHALL PROVIDE WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ORDER OR PENALTY TO THE COMMISSIONER.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 9, in line 17, after “THE” insert “BOARD OF REVIEW OF THE”.